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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote?

s1. As you may know, there will be an election for Congress in November
2022. | know it is a long time from now, but how likely are you to vote in
the general election in November 20227 Will you definitely vote, probably
vote, are the chances 50-50, will you probably not vote, or will you
definitely not vote?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

REPPARTYDIRECTION. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican
Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you
think the Republican Party should make some changes and move in a
new direction?

D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move
more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to the
center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the
Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

YBS oottt 99%
NO o -
NOE SUFE ...t 1
DEfINIEEIY ..o 72%
Probably ..o 14
Chance 50-50........c.ceviereinirnree e 10
Probably Not ..o 2
DefiNItely NOt......vieeeeeceeee s 1
Strong DemoCrat .........cccvveveuivereiireieseese e 28%
Weak DemoCrat.........cvveeeeeeinienineirieeneneeeseineeeeeeneenenas 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............ccccceeveie. 5
Independent..........cocevierieer s 12
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...........c..co....... 5
Weak Republican ... 13
Strong Republican ..o 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .oovvieieiesieeieiee e 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....coovuevrerreieririrnrenen. 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccoevevreieririrnrenen. 42
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.............. 70%
Make some changes and move in a new direction ......... 30

Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies.  38%
Move toward the center and embrace more moderate

POlICIES ... vvvvercieierere e 42
Stay where it is fight NOW ........ccrvvrerrircrerererereceeene 20
Very important ..o eeeseesenens 33%
Somewhat important...........cccoveverieeccce s 39
Not too important..........ccceveeniccncee s 19
Not at all important ... 8
IMPORTANT (NET)...coiereeieirecreceneireereeeeseeseeesseessseeens 72%

NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 28
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Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track...........ccceeevenienieneninnes 74% 69% 70% 65% 57% 80% 91% 50% 69% 80% 66%
Headed in the right direction ............ccccovvvevnnee 20 24 24 28 33 11 7 34 24 16 29
NOE SUFE ..o 7 8 6 7 10 9 2 16 7 5 5
Q1. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total  Jun-13  May-22 May-2 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a yearago  12% 14% 14% 20% 22% 10% 3% 19% 13% 11% 16%
The country is about the same as it was a
YEAI Q0. vouercererie ettt sraees 16 18 19 23 24 15 7 25 25 12 20
The country is worse off than it was a year
AG0 ettt 68 64 64 54 49 70 88 49 58 74 61
NOE SUME ..o 4 4 3 3 5 5 2 7 3 3
Q2. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13  May-22 May-2 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW........c.cccovverrinrinnee 19% 22% 20% 24% 30% 10% 11% 27% 26% 17% 23%
About the same as it is right now ............cc.c..... 25 21 26 26 31 26 19 28 29 24 30
Worse off than it is right nOW ...........cccovvriuninnee 45 46 44 40 28 50 63 28 39 50 33
NOE SUFE ..ottt 10 10 10 11 1 15 8 17 6 9 14
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve ........ccceveeeeeerenernsenieiseineeis 16% 17% 17% 19% 31% 6% 3% 28% 20% 13% 24%
Somewhat apProve .......c.cceveveueieeiveieieireiennns 24 23 25 25 44 16 4 40 20 21 35
Somewhat disapprove........c.cccovcueieiveenieireinnnns 15 15 16 13 15 24 14 16 21 14 12
Strongly diSAPProVe. ........cvveeerereiereeneeneereereenes 42 42 41 40 8 49 78 10 35 51 24
NOE SUME ..o 2 3 2 3 2 6 1 6 3 1 5
APPROVE (NET)...cvnieeiereirneineiseeneesneeeeieeens 40% 40 42 44 75 21 8 68 41 34 59
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covereerereeireiseiserneenns 58 57 56 53 23 73 91 27 56 65 36
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-9 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve ........cocveereeeerenernsemieiseineeis 13% 14% 14% 15% 25% 3% 2% 23% 17% 10% 16%
Somewhat approve .........ccccveeeveeeseeresnnenns 24 21 23 25 43 15 5 40 19 21 32
Somewhat disapprove..........ccocevveeerieerinnenns 14 17 15 14 17 22 9 16 21 13 16
Strongly diSapProve........coceveeeereereereneenerrereenenns 46 45 44 41 1 51 83 13 36 55 30
NOESUME ..o 3 3 3 4 5 8 1 9 6 2 6
APPROVE (NET)..ccvovierieiineineisereesneeeseeeens 36% 34 37 40 68 19 7 63 36 31 48
DISAPPROVE (NET) ... 60 62 59 56 28 73 92 28 58 67 46
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BIDENAPPCORONA. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........coeeveeeereerereieneeneeneeneenens 25% 24% 24% 26% 47% 12% 4% 38% 19% 23% 33%
Somewhat approve ........cocvceeiienieneineninnes 25 25 26 26 35 21 15 33 34 22 34
Somewhat diSapprove............coeeevveninieneninnes 15 16 14 14 8 21 20 12 14 15 10
Strongly diSapProve..........ocveeeeeeevenienieneninnes 32 31 33 30 6 36 59 8 28 38 15
NOE SUFE ..ot 4 4 4 3 4 10 2 8 5 2 8
APPROVE (NET)....coonierirerierneiseineerneiecieeens 50% 50 49 52 83 34 18 72 53 44 67
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coovveeeeeeereeeereessereeeens 46 47 47 45 14 57 79 21 42 53 25
B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Very
favorable @ Some | Some  unfavorable DK NH FAV UNFAV  FAM
o Planned Parenthood.................einieinienennn 34% 25 9 21 10 1 59% 30 89
Jun-13 2022 34% 27 10 18 9 2 61% 28 89
May-22 2022 35% 25 9 19 10 1 60% 28 88
May-9 2022 35% 26 8 20 9 2 61% 28 89
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 27 6 5 7 2 81% 10 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 28 10 19 17 1 53% 29 82
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 23 11 40 1" 1 37% 51 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 25 8 8 10 4 69% 16 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 31 5 17 9 3 66% 22 88
Latest Data by Race White 32% 24 10 25 10 1 55% 34 89
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 41 7 10 8 2 74% 16 90
® R0e V. Wad.........iiiireinieiieieisnersnsinisnennn 37% 17 10 23 11 3 54% 32 86
Jun-13 2022 35% 18 10 17 14 5 53% 27 81
May-22 2022 35% 19 10 16 14 5 54% 26 81
May-9 2022 36% 19 9 17 12 6 56% 26 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 19 6 10 9 3 72% 16 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 20 8 22 14 9 48% 30 78
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 15 14 37 12 1 36% 51 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 32% 22 9 15 14 7 54% 24 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 16 6 23 13 6 52% 29 81
Latest Data by Race White 37% 16 11 25 10 2 54% 35 89
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 24 9 13 12 2 64% 22 86
o The Democratic Party .........ccooreevevvveeccisissssseeee 19% 26 16 35 3 1 45% 51 %
Jun-13 2022 19% 26 16 35 4 1 45% 50 96
May-22 2022 19% 26 16 34 3 1 46% 51 96
May-9 2022 18% 27 15 35 4 * 46% 50 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 45 9 5 2 1 84% 14 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 20 26 38 10 2 24% 64 88
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 7 21 68 3 - 8% 89 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 36 8 9 6 3 74% 17 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 28 14 25 8 * 53% 39 92
Latest Data by Race White 14% 24 17 43 2 * 38% 60 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 32 19 18 5 2 56% 37 93
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The U.S. Supreme COour.............cccccvvvvrvrvrerrrrrrrrrennn
May-9 2022
Feb-7 2022
Jan-24 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© Donald TrUMP oo
Jun-13 2022
May-22 2022
May-9 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIABN......ooovovvvvveverriereriricverereerersrsrsse s
Jun-13 2022
May-22 2022
May-9 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party.........cccooorreevervvvecceisissssnneene
Jun-13 2022
May-22 2022
May-9 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
Seen First MAGA
Seen First GOP

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE
Very Very
favorable = Some | Some unfavorable
15% 29 21 26
15% 36 24 16
12% 43 23 10
15% 40 22 11
7% 19 24 42
9% 19 22 30
25% 43 17 8
13% 26 15 28
13% 23 26 28
16% 31 21 26
13% 26 24 26
27% 17 8 47
32% 13 7 46
30% 16 7 45
25% 18 10 46
4% 8 5 80
14% 22 13 46
55% 26 8 11
1% 9 9 65
21% 20 8 47
31% 19 7 42
10% 10 7 69
19% 23 13 43
19% 23 13 42
20% 23 15 40
19% 26 11 42
38% 41 12 7
6% 20 21 49
3% 5 12 79
34% 36 14 11
22% 30 11 35
16% 19 13 51
23% 34 17 22
17% 24 18 37
18% 27 17 33
20% 24 18 33
16% 27 17 35
2% 8 20 66
6% 19 28 34
37% 44 13 5
6% 11 19 54
16% 22 17 40
20% 28 18 32
7% 17 23 45
17% 22 18 39
18% 26 19 34
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44%
51%
56%
55%
26%
28%
68%
39%
36%
47%
38%

44%
45%
46%
43%
1%
36%
81%
19%
41%
50%
20%

43%
42%
43%
45%
79%
25%
7%
70%
52%
35%
57%

41%
45%
44%
43%
10%
26%
80%
18%
38%
47%
24%
39%
44%

NET

UNFAV

47
40
33
33
66
53
25
43
54
47
49

54
53
52
55
86
60
19
74
54
49
7

56
55
55
53
19
70
92
26
45
64
39

55
50
51
52
86
62
18
73
57
50
67
57
52

FAM

91
90
89
88
92
81
93
83
90
94
87
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE
Very Very

favorable = Some | Some unfavorable DK NH
O LiIZ CNENEY ......ooovvvvvevvvevevevevevevesevesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnon 12% 19 13 21 20 15
Jun-13 2022 12% 18 14 22 21 13
May-22 2022 9% 19 13 21 25 13
May-10 2021 7% 19 15 20 23 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 17% 30 11 11 17 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 14 10 19 23 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 8 16 33 23 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 24 12 12 15 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 13 15 18 23 20
Latest Data by Race White 11% 19 13 25 21 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 26 18 12 18 13
o MAGA Republicans.................rerererererersrssennnnn 16% 13 10 41 10 10
Jun-13 2022 17% 15 8 39 9 11
May-22 2022 18% 12 10 37 11 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 9 70 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 5 13 40 16 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 25 11 10 12 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 10 54 8 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 10 7 43 10 11
Latest Data by Race White 18% 15 10 38 10 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 10 18 46 14 8
Seen First MAGA 16% 14 9 42 9 10
Seen First GOP 16% 12 11 40 10 11

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Total
A0t 34%
SOME ..o 39
AT oo s 16
NONING oo 11
A LOT/SOME (NET)....cvvenvereereerrereirreeneeneeneenees 73%

Jun-13  May-22  May-2
37% 35% 32%
36 40 41
17 14 16
11 11 12
73 75 73

FAV

30%
30%
28%
27%
47%
23%
14%
36%
24%
30%
39%

29%
32%
30%
8%
15%
57%
13%
29%
34%
15%
30%
28%

NET

UNFAV

34
36
34
35
22
29
50
24
33
37
30

51
47
47
79
53
20
64

FAM

65
66
62
62
69
52
64
60
56
67
69

80
80
78
87
68
77
77
79
82
79
81
79

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Total
Mostly POSItIVE ..o 21%
Mostly negative..........ccoereerireneenirnenrreiniens 39
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 31

Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ..o 9

Jun-13  May-22  May-2
19% 21% 24%
41 39 37
29 29 28
11 11 12

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 28% 36% 31% 35% 36% 28%
43 33 35 44 33 38 49
14 26 16 12 19 16 1
8 14 13 13 13 10 1
78 61 72 75 68 74 78
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
38% 10% 5% 34% 26% 17% 29%
15 42 66 16 31 47 23
39 36 20 35 32 29 38
8 11 10 15 12 7 10
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Q9. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In @ few words, what positive things have you seen, e holiday e
read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? ma;;’nv;mu kbl"keaine workmg

si i
V::'rpport g dec15|on )
coronavirus ax inflation

lower bi " law student debt
better . _]obs 1
prices 51> as sentrol

russva

right g
~roe’y, wade
congr ess economy r t

overturning lesuslat]on abortion

Q10. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you .
H 2 reing | econs
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? -I n f l at-I 0 n su;reme .
approval falling policies russia Py control abortion ukra]ne cnergy
poor  know makmg help
enough Rer] C e S coronavirus
tax a S countryw
decision
b] ke et high euns ...
right good
P ost lmmlgratmn rnQa!e bla my
TOPISSUES. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
INFIGHON ... s 61% 58% 53% 59% 70% 49% 43% 66% 57%
Jobs and the ECONOMY ......c.ccvvierccr s 47 49 37 47 58 45 41 48 41
GUNS ..t 29 35 43 24 15 40 31 26 39
Abortion 25 20 36 17 14 26 28 23 34
Corruption iN GOVEMMENL ..o eeesessns 24 23 18 31 28 18 24 25 19
IMMIGFALION.....cvvcescei s 24 25 8 23 41 12 17 28 "
Social Security and MediCare...........cocvverrereerermirnenerneeneereereerereeenns 23 21 22 27 23 20 23 24 14
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in
UKTINE ..ottt ettt 23 25 18 23 29 15 12 26 21
HEAIN CArE ... 23 20 27 26 18 26 26 21 27
CHIME ettt bbb 23 26 19 22 28 29 22 22 29
Climate change and the environment............ccccovvineninsnenieenn, 20 23 29 20 10 17 22 20 22
The COronavirus PANAEMIC ..........cvvrreureerieireirie s 19 19 27 20 1" 28 25 16 35
VOtING FIGRLS ...t 13 12 21 8 6 25 12 1 1
EQUCALION.......cveeieic e 10 10 10 11 1 1 15 10 9
OBNB .ttt 3 2 1 5 4 3 2 3 3
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MOSTFOCUSED. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GUNS ... 44% 40% 43% 44% 45% 37% 37% 46% 49%
ADOTHON ..ttt 36 28 30 36 43 30 35 38 39
The coronavirus PaNdemIC...........ocovrverrreererieenreseesseeesessseesssseees 30 29 32 28 27 30 30 29 36
INFIAHON ... 29 27 38 25 21 36 30 27 36
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in
UKFINE ..o 28 35 34 32 21 26 29 28 29
Climate change and the environment.............ccocovnnnnnreniinins 26 30 16 22 39 15 17 30 20
Jobs and the eCoNOMY .........c.cviriinincce s 22 26 31 16 13 29 20 20 28
VOtNG FIGNES....ceovecrr s 14 14 15 14 12 16 9 14 12
IMMIGrAtION ... oo 13 15 1 11 16 8 19 13 9
CME ot 12 13 13 10 10 25 17 9 9
HEAIN CArE ... 10 10 13 9 8 13 13 9 10
Corruption iN GOVEIMMEN ..o 10 9 12 14 7 16 11 9 7
Social Security and MediCare.............urererieeirenininereneeeeeins 9 9 13 9 5 19 10 7 1
EUCALION......ceorecire s 5 5 6 1 4 7 7 4 5
OBNET ..o 7 8 3 11 1 5 3 8 6

EMOTIONS. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden
was elected.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Frustrated ..o 57% 59% 59% 54% 38% 58% 78% 36% 45% 63% 45%
UNBASY ..ot 49 48 50 45 31 59 67 26 36 56 39
ANGIY oo 43 42 39 36 21 42 68 24 36 49 23
SCAB ... 35 34 38 n/a 19 39 52 19 28 40 25
HOPEIUL ... 33 33 34 36 57 23 9 50 28 30 39
EXhaUSted. ... 32 34 36 29 25 40 38 24 26 35 27
RElIEVED. ... 21 21 23 25 40 11 3 26 20 19 31
Engaged and interested in taking action........... 19 21 22 21 28 16 9 27 21 18 1
EXCHEA....eoverecreireeec e 13 14 15 16 24 6 4 25 17 11 13
NONE Of tNESE ....ovvereiececre 4 3 4 4 5 6 2 7 7 3 7

Q11. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 May-22 May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things............c.c..... 18% 18% 19% 18% 33% 5% 4% 33% 22% 14% 22%
Somewhat focused on the right things.............. 26 23 23 25 44 20 7 34 24 24 37
Somewhat focused on the wrong things .......... 14 17 15 14 10 16 18 13 19 13 14
Mostly focused on the wrong things................. 36 35 35 36 7 39 68 1 24 44 22
NOE SUFE ..ot 6 7 8 6 6 20 3 9 " 5 5
FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT THINGS (NET)....  43% 41 42 43 77 25 11 66 46 38 59
FOCUSED ON THE WRONG THINGS (NET). 50 52 50 50 17 55 86 24 43 57 36
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Q12. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13  May-22 May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things..........c.c....... 17% 18% 21% 17% 5% 9% 34% 9% 19% 19% 7%
Somewhat focused on the right things............. 25 26 26 25 12 22 39 14 21 27 21
Somewhat focused on the wrong things .......... 16 12 16 18 18 15 15 17 20 15 24
Mostly focused on the wrong things................. 35 36 29 33 59 36 9 45 30 34 39
NOE SUFE ..ottt 7 8 9 7 6 18 4 14 10 4 9
FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT THINGS (NET)....  42% 44 46 42 17 31 73 24 40 47 28
FOCUSED ON THE WRONG THINGS (NET). 51 48 45 50 7 51 24 63 50 49 63
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [N SIZE = 1131] Strengthening QUN LQWS ..............ocvvvvvvvvvvvvveveveeeeeeeeeessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 51% 31 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 18 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 61 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 12 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 25 20
Latest Data by Race White 46% 36 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 16 18
© The COrONAVIFUS PANGEIMIC ............ocvvvovvveeeeereeese s sssssss s ssssssssssss s 50% 35 15
May-22 2022 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 22 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 71 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 11 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 27 22
Latest Data by Race White 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 69% 19 12
€ AADOTTION. ... 49% 34 18
May-22 2022 45% 38 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 6 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 23 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 67 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 13 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 28 18
Latest Data by Race White 44% 39 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 15 20
© HEBAIN CAE.....ccoccoo et 48% 37 15
May-22 2022 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 22 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 77 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 13 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 26 18
Latest Data by Race White 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 15 19
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Being on the side Of WOTKING PEOPIE...........cvcvvveveveveececeevcveveeevcvesevessseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 47% 39 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 28 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 79 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 12 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 29 16
Latest Data by Race White 40% 47 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 23 14
© L0OKING QUL fOF PEOPIE IKE MG .......ooooceeeeeeevveeeeeesseeseressssessssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 21 53
Latest Data by Party Rep % 84 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 10 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 26 22
Latest Data by Race White 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 20 17
o [N SIZE = 1131] Reducing the number of Mass ShOOINGS...............vvvvvvvvveverreerererererreeseresssessessssssssssssssssssssssssene 44% 34 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 6 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 24 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 67 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 11 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 31 20
Latest Data by Race White 40% 40 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 18 24
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....ooiieeeeceeee s 43% 44 13
May-22 2022 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 8 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 37 40
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 12 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 36 13
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 27 18
© SNAMNG MY VAIUES.......ooooooceeeeeeeeeeveeereeeeeveeevesesesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseoe 43% 41 16
May-10 2021 47% 40 13
Apr-26 2021 44% 40 16
Apr-12 2021 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 5 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 21 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 86 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 12 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 27 21
Latest Data by Race White 36% 50 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 26 17
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O INFIALON. ..o 37% 46 16
May-22 2022 39% 47 14
May-2 2022 38% 47 15
Apr-18 2022 38% 48 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 12 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 40 46
Latest Data by Party Rep % 85 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 15 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 38 17
Latest Data by Race White 31% 54 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 34 21
Q21. How confident are you in the state of American democracy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total  Jun-142021 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very Confident.........c.ciueieicriecreee e 10% 12% 12% 5% 10% 18% 18% 8% 10%
Somewhat confident............ocrrrrrrreirenrenereree s 23 31 26 18 22 34 26 21 23
SOMEWhAL UNEASY ......cvveriiericieieee e 41 40 39 37 43 27 38 43 47
VEIY UNASY......oveeivreireieiie sttt 26 17 23 40 25 22 18 28 20
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ocvveeieieicieissiesississiesese e ssssessssseens 34% 43 38 23 32 52 44 29 33
UNEASY (NET) oooieriieineieeireiineiieiseisessssessesessesssessesssees 66 57 62 77 68 48 56 71 67
Q22. Do you think American democracy is broken?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - completely BroKEN ... 26% 23% 35% 25% 32% 28% 24% 17%
Yes - SOMEWNAL BIOKEN ..o 44 45 39 43 35 42 46 44
Yes - only a litthe BroKen ..o 17 17 13 18 1 16 18 24
NO et 10 10 7 10 14 8 9 1
INOE SUPE ... 4 4 6 3 9 5 3 4
YES (NET) oottt ettt 86% 85 87 87 77 87 88 84
Q23. How confident are you that your ballot in the 2020 Presidential election was counted correctly and fairly?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONFIABNE. ..ottt 44% 68% 37% 20% 56% 44% 42% 52%
Somewhat CONfIAENE ........c.reirerrcereerrirerere et 21 20 16 24 21 25 21 20
NOt that CONFIAENE .......cverreriererrrre e 16 6 19 25 12 11 17 17
Not at all CONFIAENL..........oeiee e 15 3 16 28 6 15 17 5
Did NOt VOtE iN 2020 .....ooveerieeiecereieireeseese ettt 4 3 12 3 6 4 3 6
CONFIDENT (NET) .ooceuvereerrereisrereesneeeeseessessessesesssssesssssssesesssssessessesssssssssssssssessesens 66% 88 53 45 76 69 63 72
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ..o csssssstseeseese e ssssssssssssssessessesssens 30 9 34 53 18 26 34 22
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Q24. How confident are you that your ballot in future elections will be counted correctly and fairly?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Nov-22 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........cveeenerncrnceneneeceene 38% 40% 40% 40% 54% 33% 22% 51% 46% 35% 39%
Somewhat confident..........cccvevenncninieneens 32 31 27 28 32 24 34 31 23 34 38
Not that confident ... 23 20 22 20 11 27 34 14 25 25 17
Not at all confident...........ccoereerrererrenenierenennes 7 10 10 13 3 15 9 5 7 7 6
CONFIDENT (NET)..coeveerieerrnernenneeeeeneens 70% 70 67 67 86 57 56 82 69 68 77
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ...vcoerverrereineeneennes 30 30 33 33 14 43 44 18 31 32 23

Q25. The following are words that critics of the Republican Party have used to describe their concerns about the direction Republicans
are headed in right now. Which TWO of these best describe your concerns about Republicans?

Total
YES-MEN 10 TIUMP...evrtieiici ettt sttt 33%
DANGEIOUS ..ottt 21
OUE OF LOUCH ...ttt s 18
L (=11 1T TR 17
MAGA ...ttt ettt ettt ettt 16
BACKWAIGS .......cocvvieeceeeceeeeeectet ettt es 15
Ura-CONSEIVALIVE ..ottt 14
RAAICAL.......coiveeeeeeeeeeee ettt 13
NONE OF tNESE ...ttt ettt 27

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
39% 27% 21% 40% 31% 32% 32%
36 22 6 29 23 20 15
22 29 11 23 23 16 26
22 17 12 23 15 16 20
16 12 17 16 18 15 20
22 16 7 21 18 13 20
13 14 15 10 19 13 15
17 11 9 16 15 13 18
7 26 49 1" 19 31 17

Q26. The following are words that critics of the Democratic Party have used to describe their concerns about the direction Democrats are
headed in right now. Which TWO of these best describe your concerns about Democrats?

Total
OUE OF tOUCH ...ttt 26%
URFG=lDEIAL ...t 24
SOCIANSE .....coevevcecese ettt 23
TOO WOKE ...ttt ettt ettt bbbttt s s s s s 20
DANGEIOUS ...ttt 17
T00 sSUpPOrtive OF BIAEN ... 15
L (=11 1T TR 13
RAGICAL.......cvivieceeeceeeeee ettt 11
NONE OF tNESE ...ttt 26

Switching subjects.

CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

The WOrStiS OVEF ......cvvieevrierreescesreeeee
The worst is yet to cOme .......cccocovvvivvrieinnnns
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccovereericererniene

Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2
63% 58% 53% 63%
22 27 29 23
15 15 17 14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 38% 30% 19% 27% 27% 24%
22 21 27 22 20 24 32
12 19 35 18 17 25 18
13 23 26 14 17 21 22
6 20 29 8 21 19 11
14 19 15 19 18 13 20
11 16 13 17 15 12 15
8 9 16 12 12 11 10
47 17 5 35 26 24 24
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
58% 51% 72% 43% 53% 69% 60%
23 28 19 36 34 18 21
19 20 9 22 13 13 19
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Q27. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, full dOSE....c.vvevcrireicee s 69% 73% 71% 70% 82% 59% 58% 67% 68% 70% 88%
Yes, partial dose........ccovevvvvrieniiecreenns 5 4 7 4 4 3 6 8 8 4 4
NO ot 26 23 22 26 14 38 36 25 24 27 9
YES (NET) oo 74% 77 78 74 86 62 64 75 76 73 91

CV_INFECT. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus at any point since the beginning of 20207

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
THAVE....ei e 30% 26% 26% 26% 28% 28% 32% 25% 31% 30% 28%
A family member has..........cocovevvreirincnieneenns 55 56 57 52 54 53 56 50 55 56 53
ATHIENd has ..o 47 48 46 45 45 50 48 32 42 50 52
Someone else | personally know has 39 40 40 34 38 42 39 28 31 42 31
Nobody | know has been infected with
COFONAVIFUS ..ot neees 16 15 16 18 17 15 16 21 18 15 13
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....cooveerererneeneereereenes 84% 85 84 82 83 85 84 79 82 85 87

Q28. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus, despite being fully vaccinated?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRV ...t 16% 14% 13% 16% 15% 17% 12% 21% 16% 23%
A family member has..........c.cocoveveveeieieeeeeee s 36 36 33 34 33 40 29 32 38 42
ATHIENA NES ..o 32 31 28 29 32 35 22 33 33 43
Someone else | personally know has............cccccoeveeriunee 27 27 24 24 29 30 17 23 29 29
Nobody | know has been infected despite being fully
VaCCINAE ..ot eeen 34 34 38 38 32 30 44 33 34 22
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....cvoeereeeereereeeereirnereesneeneeneenes 66% 66 62 62 68 70 56 67 66 78

cv_pIeD. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to
coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A family member has.........cocovvrerieninenenns 15% 18% 18% 17% 15% 18% 14% 18% 26% 12% 15%
ATrieNd has ........cocveviernerescsee s 17 18 16 21 17 18 17 18 18 17 10
Someone else | personally know has............... 23 25 23 26 23 20 23 21 26 23 22
Nobody | know has died from complications
due t0 COrONAVIFUS .......coevevireeireiecree s 56 52 53 52 57 57 55 54 46 58 63
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ccoevererirerieeireiennes 44% 48 47 48 43 43 45 46 54 42 37
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VAXLIKELIHOOD. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TIKEIY oo 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2% 3% * -
Somewhat lIKely.......cccocerevriericriecseeciens 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 -
Somewhat unlikely ..........cccoceevverrierccneerccnen 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 1 1 3 1
Very UNKELY ..o 19 17 16 20 7 28 30 16 16 21 7
NOESUFE ... 2 2 2 1 2 5 1 3 2 2 -
LIKELY (NET) ..o 2% 3 2 3 4 2 2 5 5 2 -
UNLIKELY (NET).....overeneireireireierseiesississineenes 22 19 17 22 8 31 33 17 18 23 9
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....ccovvvrrrernes 74% 77 78 74 86 62 64 75 76 73 91

PANDEMICPERSONAL. Thinking about yourself personally and the way you go about your life...would you say the pandemic is over for

you, or is it still impacting your life in significant ways?

Total
The pandemic is completely over for me.......... 20%
The pandemic is mostly over for me ................ 33
The pandemic is still impacting my life in some
sSignificant Ways ..........cocvcrierceneecseercieis 30
The pandemic is still impacting my life in many
significant Ways ..........ccceerierccneeecseeeeis 13
NOE SUME ..o 4
PANDEMIC IS COMPLETELY/MOSTLY
OVER (NET) oot 53%
PANDEMIC IS STILL IMPACTING MY LIFE
(NET) oot 43

Total
EXCEIIENE......oveeeeecceeeee s 4%
(€T T T TR 16
NOE SO GOOM ...t 36
[0 O 42
NOE SUME .. 2
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 20%
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 79

Jun-13
19%
31
31
14

5
50

45

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Jun-13
5%
13
37
42
3

18
79

May-22
15%
31

34

15
6

46

48

May-22
5%
16
38
40
2

21
77

May-2
17%
36
29
12

7
53

40

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

May-2
5%
19
37
37
3

23
74

FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

The economy is getting better

The economy is staying the same....................

The economy is getting worse
Don’t know enough to say ......

Total
12%
15

Jun-13
10%
16
70

3

May-22
12%
19
66

4

May-2
16%
18
61

4

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 18% 34% 1% 13% 23% 6%
33 29 33 23 35 35 31
39 25 23 35 32 29 42
15 18 9 19 13 " 19
5 10 2 12 6 3 2
41 46 67 34 48 58 37
54 43 31 54 45 39 61
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 4% 3% 8% 14% 2% 3%
24 7 9 24 18 14 15
43 43 27 36 42 35 50
25 44 60 24 26 49 29
2 2 1 7 * * 2
29 11 12 32 32 16 18
69 87 87 61 68 83 79
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 5% 6% 21% 18% 9% 13%
21 16 9 18 19 14 18
55 74 84 52 59 75 66
5 5 1 9 4 2 3
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PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........cvevreneneenererencneneeens 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 6% 8% 16% 17% 8% 8%
Somewhat confident...........occoverneneinniniinei 24 23 24 26 29 20 19 31 30 21 23
Somewhat UN asy ... 32 32 32 31 31 28 35 21 26 35 38
VEIY UNEASY.....coueeeereireiirerineiseiseteeseeeseenens 31 31 32 27 23 40 37 23 25 34 26
NOESUFE ... 3 3 2 5 3 5 1 8 2 1 4
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ccoveeereireieeeireiesennissineenes 34% 34 33 37 43 26 27 47 47 30 32
UNEASY (NET) ..o 63 63 64 58 54 68 72 44 51 69 64
Q31A. [SPLIT A] When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant amount............c.ccoeveene. 79% 83% 84% 7% 74% 72% 86% 1% 59% 84% 68%
Going up, a normal amount...........c..ccceeeurevnnas 1 9 10 13 16 11 6 13 23 9 17
Staying about the same...........cccccoeeevierccnnen. 6 5 4 6 6 8 5 7 1 4 10
GOING dOWN ..o 2 1 1 1 1 6 2 3 2 2 5
Don't know enough t0 5@y ........ccocevvvieniereinennes 2 2 1 3 3 4 1 6 4 1 -
GOING UP (NET) oo 90% 91 94 90 90 82 92 84 83 92 85
Q31B. [SPLIT B] Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes -- the price of gas is going up alot............. 81% 92% 89% 75% 75% 83% 88% 73% 80% 83% 84%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat.. 15 6 9 20 20 11 10 18 13 14 12
No -- the price of gas is not going up that
MUCH ..ot 3 2 2 4 3 4 2 4 6 2 4
No -- the price of gas is not going up at all....... 1 - * 1 2 2 * 5 2 1 -
YES (NET) oo sesseeseeneenees 96% 98 98 95 95 94 98 91 92 98 96
NO (NET) e eeeeenseseesseeseeneenes 4 2 2 5 5 6 2 9 8 2 4

Q32. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by President Biden and being negotiated
by Democrats in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo s 12% 15% 12% 13% 14% 8% 12% 15% 22% 11% 14%
SOME .. s 36 36 39 37 38 31 35 39 34 36 33
NOt MUCH ... 31 30 31 33 31 33 31 24 26 33 40
Notat all ... 20 19 18 17 17 28 22 21 18 21 13
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..o 48% 51 51 50 52 39 47 55 56 47 47
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Q33A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, Biden and Democrats’ new economic plan will lower costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower
drug prices, capping the price of insulin at $35 per month, bringing down health insurance premiums, and investing in clean energy like
wind and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp ~White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOI ...oovvriiceiieiie ettt 38% 60% 28% 17% 53% 44% 34% 37%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt 32 29 29 35 24 26 34 42
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ceuveiriieiciceeie ettt 10 4 11 16 5 10 1 8
Strongly oppose 10 1 7 20 3 8 12 3
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 1" 6 27 12 16 11 10 9
SUPPORT (NET) 70% 89 56 52 76 70 68 80
OPPOSE (NET)....couteiueeriereieneiseisessesessesssesesssesssesssssssssssssss s ssessesssssssssssssnes 20 5 17 36 8 19 22 1

Q33B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan will lower health care costs by allowing Medicare to
negotiate lower drug prices, bringing down health insurance premiums for people who buy insurance on their own, and investing in clean
energy like wind and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM ... 33% 33% 60% 21% 7% 39% 39% 30% 50%
Somewhat support 30 30 26 30 33 38 23 29 26
Somewhat oppose 1 10 4 12 19 5 15 13 6
Strongly oppose 14 17 2 15 26 2 10 17 8
NOE SUTE oottt ettt 12 11 8 22 14 16 13 1 10
SUPPORT (NET).....coorierrerreerneieseesessssessssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssnees 63% 63 86 51 4 76 62 59 76
OPPOSE (NET)....ouiuuriirrereeseisssssessssessssssesssssssssssssssessssssssssnenes 25 27 6 27 45 8 25 30 14

BBBSUPPORTTAX. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on billionaires and multi-millionaires
with income over $10 million, creating a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adding an additional 1% tax on corporations that use
profits to buy back their own stock, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 May-22 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOIt ..o 38% 40% 40% 38% 63% 29% 13% 47% 38% 36% 45%
Somewhat support 27 23 25 27 24 27 30 28 28 27 24
Somewhat oppose 12 10 10 9 4 11 20 4 1 14 10
Strongly Oppose .......cveereenee 13 16 15 16 2 10 25 6 9 15 8
NOE SUME ..o 11 12 10 10 7 23 12 13 13 10 13
SUPPORT (NET)...covreereirereieiseeresessissieins 64% 63 65 65 87 56 42 76 66 62 69
OPPOSE (NET).....cosverererreieieierssiessssseisennes 24 25 25 24 6 21 45 11 20 28 18
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B3. Below are some actions Democrats have taken on combating inflation. Please indicate how effective you think each one will be in
helping combat inflation.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET

Just a Not NOT
Very Some | little Not sure EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

o [SPLIT A] Democrats have proposed legislation that would give

Medicare the power to negotiate lower prescription drug prices..| 29% 30 20 13 8 58% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 31 15 4 5 76% 19

Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 23 18 14 19 49% 32

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 29 27 24 8 41% 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 27 13 7 12 68% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 31 22 7 8 64% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 26% 31 21 16 7 57% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 25 28 9 11 52% 37

o [SPLIT A] Democrats in Congress voted on legislation that would
give the President authority to declare an emergency to prevent
wealthy corporations from price gouging consumers and making
record profits during national crises, like the pandemic or

INFIAHON ... 28% 26 17 20 9 55% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 32 14 4 6 76% 18

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 21 16 21 23 39% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 22 21 36 7 36% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 30 9 4 15 71% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 26 15 1" 10 64% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 25 19 24 7 50% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 40 17 7 11 66% 24

o [SPLIT A] Democrats in Congress have called for increasing
taxes on the wealthiest Americans to make them pay their fair

share and ease the burden of rising costs for everyone else......... 29% 24 17 22 8 53% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 30 1" 6 5 78% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 16 19 24 17 39% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 20 23 40 8 29% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 29 14 5 9 72% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 22 22 20 6 53% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 24 17 26 7 50% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 27 20 20 8 52% 40
o President Biden signed executive orders to fight price gouging
and corporate monopolies in industries like shipping and meat
PIOCESSING......oriereeevevvvveessssssessssseeeesssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssnens 25% 27 19 20 8 52% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 33 14 5 7 75% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 24 18 23 18 42% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 21 26 36 7 31% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 33 15 6 11 69% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 26 19 10 11 61% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 25 20 25 7 48% 45

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 35 24 10 9 57% 33
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B3. Below are some actions Democrats have taken on combating inflation. Please indicate how effective you think each one will be in
helping combat inflation.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET

Just a Not NOT
Very Some | little Not sure EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

o [SPLIT B] Democrats have proposed legislation that would cap

the cost of insulin at $35 per month ... 27% 25 19 15 14 52% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 30 13 4 11 71% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 24 17 23 17 43% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 19 26 25 16 34% 51

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 30 10 14 16 60% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 26 16 9 17 59% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 26% 22 22 17 13 48% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 41 8 14 12 65% 23

o [SPLIT B] Democrats in Congress have called for increasing
taxes on the wealthiest Americans to bring down the deficit and

€ASE PrICE PrESSUMES ... 28% 23 14 27 8 51% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 32 9 4 7 79% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 24 13 26 15 46% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 14 20 52 6 22% 72

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 34 14 6 11 69% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 32 9 13 12 66% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 19 15 34 6 45% 49

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 23 14 24 9 54% 37

¢ Democrats in Congress have proposed taxing the record
windfall profits of oil and gas companies and returning that

money to Americans as a rebate ..., 26% 25 17 23 9 51% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 32 13 5 7 74% 18

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 21 17 22 17 44% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 18 20 44 8 27% 64

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 31 14 8 12 66% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 29 16 12 14 58% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 22 18 28 8 47% 46

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 37 17 18 10 56% 35

o President Biden signed an infrastructure bill into law that will
help ease the burden of rising costs by reducing supply chain
disruptions and increasing our ability to create the goods and

services that are in such high demand.............ccccoccrirrrnnsciien 22% 27 21 20 10 50% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 37 14 3 8 74% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 23 24 20 19 37% 44

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 19 27 38 8 27% 65

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 34 16 8 11 65% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 31 14 13 15 58% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 25 23 24 8 45% 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 43 16 14 10 60% 30
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B3. Below are some actions Democrats have taken on combating inflation. Please indicate how effective you think each one will be in

helping combat inflation.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET
Just a Not NOT
Very Some | little Not sure EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE
o [SPLIT B] Democrats in Congress and President Biden have
called out wealthy corporations for price gouging consumers
and are taking action to stop price increases, such as
investigating price gouging by oil and gas companies...................... 24% 25 18 24 8 49% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 34 14 4 9 73% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 25 16 27 14 43% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 17 24 46 6 25% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 37 1 7 14 68% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 29 13 1" 11 65% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 22 20 31 7 42% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 30 17 15 10 57% 33
o The Biden administration is calling for a temporary 3-month
pause in the federal gas tax to help Americans save at the
pump while gas prices are at record highs.............cccoooomnrrrrrrrvvrennnd 20% 25 22 25 8 45% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 33 22 8 7 63% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 17 24 26 19 31% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 17 22 44 5 28% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 28 15 9 12 64% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 23 21 15 11 53% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 24 24 31 6 39% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 33 25 20 7 49% 45
o The federal deficit is projected to fall by nearly $2 trillion in
President Biden's first two years in office, which will lower the
PrESSUIE ON PICES.....vvvvveverererererssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 17% 26 17 25 15 44% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 37 15 6 13 67% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 18 22 26 23 28% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 17 17 46 14 23% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 31 15 10 16 59% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 30 16 14 18 51% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 26 16 30 14 40% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 22 33 14 16 37% 47
Q43A. [SPLIT A] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who want to hold corporations accountable for price gouging
consumers to Make record Profits ... 50% 68% 42% 32% 56% 38% 50% 58%
Democrats who want to reduce government spending in order to bring down
thE EFICIE ...vvvveree et 35 23 27 49 31 38 35 31
NOE SUTE ..ottt ettt 16 9 31 19 13 24 15 10
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Q43B. [SPLIT B] Who do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who want to pass President Biden's economic agenda that will
lower costs for working families...........coeueeeirerrcrneeneninresee e 38% 48% 31% 29% 44% 47% 35% 43%
Democrats who want to hold corporations accountable for price gouging
consumers to make record ProfitS..........cceeeveericniecesieeseee e 35 40 28 30 44 37 33 33
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 27 1 41 40 12 15 32 24
Q44A. [SPLIT A] Please indicate whether the following statement makes you more or less favorable to Republicans in Congress:
Every Republican member of Congress voted against legislation that would stop big oil and gas companies from price gouging
Americans.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Much mMOre favorable.............c.rereereereereieireiree e 18% 9% 10% 29% 19% 29% 16% 15%
Somewhat more favorable ... 15 15 10 16 14 16 15 15
Neither more or less favorable ... 18 12 25 22 12 18 19 1
Somewhat 16SS faVorable ...........ccouerreirerreree e 10 8 9 14 6 8 1 20
MUCh 1SS faVOrabIE .........cuieiiiirce e 29 49 22 10 34 21 31 28
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb 9 6 24 9 15 8 8 10
MORE FAVORABLE (NET) ..ot ssssssessssssnes 33% 25 20 45 33 45 31 31
LESS FAVORABLE (NET) ....cciuiiueineieieeieieeseisnsessssssssssssessssssessesssesssssssssaes 40 57 31 23 40 29 42 49
Q44B. [SPLIT B] Please indicate whether the following statement makes you more or less favorable to Republicans in Congress:
Only Republican members of Congress voted against legislation that would cap the cost of insulin at $35 per month.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp = White AAPI
Much more favorable...........ccrine e 12% 8% 11% 16% 7% 17% 12% 6%
Somewhat more favorable ..o 12 13 9 12 17 20 10 8
Neither more or 1ess favorable ... 24 12 18 40 23 17 25 28
Somewhat [eSs favorable ............ccvrrrrurrereiriecresee e 14 10 25 14 8 11 15 21
MUCh 1SS FAVOTADIE ........eeerecececee et 27 47 25 6 29 25 27 30
INOE SUFE ...t " 10 12 13 15 10 " 7
MORE FAVORABLE (NET) ....vuuivuirmeineieeneieceerssesssssessesssessssssesinesssessssssssenes 24% 21 20 28 24 37 23 14
LESS FAVORABLE (NET) ....ccvuivuemmeineineenisecinesssessssssesssssesssssseseesssessssssssenes 41 58 50 19 38 36 42 51
Q49. Again... Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right thingS ... 21% 39% 8% 3% 34% 28% 17% 28%
Somewhat focused on the right things ..........c.ccovririee 29 44 23 15 39 30 27 39
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ..o 13 7 18 19 9 12 15 8
Mostly focused on the Wrong things ...........cverninneeesneee e 31 5 34 60 9 23 37 19
INOE SUPE ...t 6 5 17 3 9 6 5 6
FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT THINGS (NET).....ccuivireneeecireiinerinerssieeseeeneeesenns 50% 83 31 18 73 58 43 67
FOCUSED ON THE WRONG THINGS (NET).....cvvueeneermeirerinerinerseieseneeeseeseeenns 45 12 52 79 18 36 52 27
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Q50. Again... Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right thingS............cceeviercriecseeee e 19% 6% 8% 35% 8% 22% 21% 10%
Somewhat focused on the right things ...........cccveeerieicrieese e 27 12 25 44 19 27 29 19
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ............ccceceueveniieicsieccse e 14 15 16 12 14 12 13 22
Mostly focused on the Wrong things ...........c.eeereerereieereeerseseeseeseeeseeeees 34 60 34 6 48 32 32 42
INOE SUMB ..o 6 6 17 3 12 7 5 7
FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT THINGS (NET).....cccntumieerrneiereineeineeneeeeeeeeenns 46% 19 33 79 27 49 50 29
FOCUSED ON THE WRONG THINGS (NET).....cemeeerrermereeeerneerneeeeeeesenns 48 75 50 18 62 44 45 64
Changing topics...
[RESPONDENTS SEE ABORTION, GUNS, AND JANUARY 6 SECTIONS IN RANDOM ORDER]
[ABORTION SECTION]
Q51. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total May-9 May-2 Apr-18 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe .........cveeeeeinieneireerereeeiene 43% 44% 39% 38% 63% 35% 22% 47% 40% 42% 48%
Somewhat pro-ChoICE..........ccvureririierirrrienieanas 17 18 19 20 18 21 16 21 24 16 25
Somewhat pro-life ..., 11 12 11 13 7 12 16 12 9 11 15
Strongly pro-life .......oeeeeeeneineinee, 22 20 24 24 5 19 41 10 17 26 7
Don't know €nough {0 Say ........ccovurevrirreriereieeen. 6 6 8 6 7 13 4 11 9 5 6
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ....ccveerrireirneireiseeseeneerneenne 60% 62 58 58 81 56 38 67 65 58 72
PRO-LIFE (NET) ...covvieieieiinerineineeseeneerneeeeenn 33 32 34 36 12 32 57 22 26 37 22
Qs52. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total May-9 Apr-18 Sep-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all cases................. 27% 29% 27% 26% 41% 23% 14% 35% 33% 25% 34%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but
with some restrictions...........cccovvevnerciveninnnn. 30 30 27 28 39 28 22 28 29 30 43
Abortion should not be allowed except in
limited cases, such as rape, incest, and when
the woman's life is endangered.............c.c.coeeuee. 28 29 33 32 12 28 46 21 21 32 14
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances.. 9 9 8 9 3 9 15 6 10 9 3
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccveerevrrerervernienes 5 4 4 5 5 12 3 9 7 4 5
Q53. Which of the following comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total May-9 Apr-18 Sep-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal..............ccocenene. 35% 36% 31% 32% 55% 31% 15% 40% 37% 33% 50%
| am personally against abortion for myself and
my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a woman from making that
decision for herself..........cccocvveveevieeeiierennn, 36 37 37 38 33 40 37 36 34 36 34
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal.........ccccovvnrineinirnineinnnns 24 21 26 23 6 20 44 14 20 27 11
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccvuerevrrererrernienes 6 6 5 7 6 10 4 10 8 5




Global Strategy Group

35112B June Navigator #2

Page 21/38

Qs54. Overall, do you think the decision of whether or not a woman can have an abortion should be left to the woman and her doctor or

should it be left to politicians and the government?

Left to a woman and her doctor - feel this way strongly....

Left to a woman and her doctor - feel this way somewhat

Left to politicians and the government - feel this way somewhat..........

Left to politicians and the government - feel this way strongly
NOESUPE ...

LEFT TO A WOMAN AND HER DOCTOR (NET) ..............
LEFT TO POLITICIANS AND THE GOVERNMENT (NET)

Total
59%
20

May-9
63%
18

4
5
10

80
9

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
76% 59% 41% 63% 52% 59% 58%
15 18 26 16 22 20 28
2 5 8 4 6 5 3
1 6 9 4 8 6 3
6 12 15 12 12 10 9
91 77 67 80 74 80 86
3 11 18 9 14 10 6

Qs55. In thinking about the next 5 years, do you think it will become harder to access an abortion in America, easier to access an abortion
in America, or will there be no change in difficulty in accessing an abortion in America?

Total
Much harder to access an abortion..............ccccceevevevvrnnee. 44%
Somewhat harder to access an abortion............ccccceeeevenniee 30
Accessibility of abortions will not change ... 19
Somewhat easier to access an abortion ............c.ccccceeveinee. 3
Much easier to access an abortion.............c.cceevevevevvrnnnne. 4
HARDER (NET) ..ot 74%
EASIER (NET) oot 7

May-9
40%
32
20

4
3

72

Q56. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in our country...

Total May-9 Apr-18
Is very much at fisk .......ccevreneeneereereinreeinneens 49% 45% 33%
Is somewhat at fisk..........ccoovrerrieninierinieinns 21 26 30
Is SOmewhat SECUIE .........ovveierieeeriririreieinenas 12 11 17
IS VEry MUCh SECUTE ......cvveereiirieieieieieinina 6 4 6
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccveerevmererveninnes 12 13 15
AT RISK (NET) ..o 70% 71 63
SECURE (NET) ..ttt 18 16 23

Q57. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in [STATE]...

Total May-9 Apr-18
Is very much at fisk .......ccevreneeneeneereinneeineens 33% 32% 23%
Is somewhat at fisk..........ccooereerrneninnineens 21 24 27
Is somewhat SECUIE ........coceereereerereerierereeneneanas 17 16 20
IS very much SECUNE ........coveeriererienieeerienicines 15 12 12
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccoevverirrienicenes 14 16 18
AT RISK (NET) ..o 54% 56 50
SECURE (NET) ..oceeveerieieereineerneeneieeeesenenns 32 28 32

Apr-18
24%
36
27

9
5

59
14

Sep-13
37%
24
15

6
18

61
21

Sep-13
23%
20
20
13
24

44
33

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
55% 41% 34% 49% 42% 45% 42%
25 26 36 23 24 31 37
14 22 24 19 22 18 19
2 6 4 4 6 3 1
4 5 2 5 5 3 -
80 67 70 72 67 76 79
6 11 6 9 12 6 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 47% 34% 47% 50% 50% 43%
18 16 25 21 18 21 31
7 11 17 8 14 12 13
3 9 9 9 4 7 5
8 16 14 14 14 11 8
82 64 59 69 68 71 74
10 20 26 18 18 19 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 29% 27% 33% 33% 33% 24%
20 17 23 21 23 21 19
16 19 17 17 14 17 28
15 18 15 13 17 15 21
9 18 18 16 13 14 9
59 46 50 54 56 54 43
32 36 32 30 31 32 49
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Q58. Do you support or oppose a nationwide law that protects the right of a woman to have an abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ..ottt nnes 45% 66% 38% 24% 47% 44% 45% 48%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 17 17 19 16 19 21 15 26
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......vuieircritietee ettt 10 6 10 15 1" 11 10 1"
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.ooerereririrerieeireeseeeee et eee sttt snes 19 3 18 37 8 15 23 7
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vevveceeeeieiieiecse e 9 8 15 8 14 8 7 8
SUPPORT (NET)....cuvuriuieeieisiiesessissisesesse s ssssssssssssesse s ssessesssssssssssssssesssens 62% 83 57 40 67 66 60 74
OPPOSE (NET).....oeiirieieireisiessssissssse et ssssssssss s ssessesssssssssssssssesssens 29 9 28 52 19 26 33 18
Q59. Do you support or oppose a hationwide ban on abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ...ttt snaes 18% 10% 13% 29% 16% 23% 19% 7%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 1" 8 8 15 12 12 1 1
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......veieiiciieictete ettt ettt 14 1" 14 18 14 12 15 17
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt bbb bbb 50 65 53 32 45 46 51 56
Don't KNow €noUGh 10 SAY .......cvcvirecricercesc e 6 6 12 5 13 7 4 9
SUPPORT (NET)..ceueeeereereirrereiseeneeneereeseessesesssessesssessesesseesesssssessesssssssssessesssssessns 29% 17 21 45 28 34 30 18
OPPOSE (NET).....vueiuieeieieisiiesisssssiss et ssesssss s s ssssns 64 76 67 50 59 58 66 73

Q60. Below is a list of words and phrases that some have used to describe Republicans who support a nationwide ban on abortion.
Which TWO best describe your concerns about Republicans who want to ban abortions nationwide?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
OUL OF LOUCH ...t 25% 33% 26% 17% 26% 30% 24% 29%
EXITEIME 1.vvveiie ettt 24 27 25 20 24 25 24 21
Dangerous 23 31 26 12 30 23 21 24
URF-CONSEIVATIVE ..ottt 21 21 18 22 14 24 22 27
BACKWAITS .......cooovvviciiicicie ettt 21 28 19 13 23 26 19 33
RAGICAL ......cveirieiieicieiete ettt 13 18 14 8 16 13 13 11
YES-MEN 10 TIUMP ..ottt 1 14 13 7 19 8 10 10
MAGA ...t 7 9 7 6 1 9 6 9
NONE OF tNESE ...t 28 10 26 47 19 21 30 18

Switching subjects...

[GUNS SECTION]

Q61A. [SPLIT A] How big of an issue do you think gun violence is in the United States?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A CTISIS 1.ttt ettt ensnnas 51% 51% 45% 69% 50% 32% 69% 57% 47% 57%
A major issue, but not @ Crisis ..........ccoverereeneriencnens 23 23 26 19 21 29 15 17 25 27
A somewhat SErOUS ISSUE..........ccovrerererrererererererereesisesnnns 15 14 19 8 17 22 9 16 16 12
Not that Serious an iSSUE...........ccceevevereveieeeeeereeeeereeeen 9 10 8 2 7 17 1 8 10 -
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cceeereerieereenerneinieneenenas 2 2 2 3 5 1 6 2 2 4
A SERIOUS ISSUE (NET) ...oveeeeirireeieree e 74% 74 71 88 71 60 84 74 72 84
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Q61B. [SPLIT B] How big of an issue do you think mass shootings are in the United States?

A CTISIS vttt
A major issue, but NOt @ CriSIS ......cvvveeerrirerrreerieeeerenes
A somewhat SEMOUS ISSUE..........cccueerrerererererererererereisisnnns
Not that Serious an iSSUE...........ccceverevereieeeieeceeeeeeen
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........ceeeveerirenieninineisiereenenns

A SERIOUS ISSUE (NET) ...

Total Jun-13  May-22
52% 58% 44%
26 22 27
17 14 20

4 4 6
2 2 2
78% 80 72

Q62. Do you think gun laws in the United States should be stronger, less strong, or kept the same as they are now?

Stronger

Less strong

Kept the same

Total Jun-13 May-22 Jul-19  Mar-29
64% 66% 58% 55% 60%
13 10 18 15 12
23 24 24 30 28

Q63. Do you think our leaders in Washington have done enough to prevent gun violence in the United States?

Have done enough -- feel this way
SHONGIY oo
Have done enough -- feel this way
SOMEWNAL ..o
Have not done enough -- feel this
way Somewhat..........cccoevrvenrinnnns
Have not done enough -- feel this
way Strongly.......cooceveeereuneerereencenens
Don't know enough to say ..............

HAVE DONE ENOUGH (NET).......
HAVE NOT DONE ENOUGH

Total Jun-13  May-22 Jul-19  Mar-29
13% 11% 13% 15% 15%
17 14 24 23 19
20 22 26 27 29
42 46 37 35 38

8 7 n/a n/a n/a
30% 25 37 38 34
62 68 63 62 66

Q64A. [SPLIT A] Who do you blame more for gun violence and mass shootings in the United States?

Total
Republicans in CONGIESS ..o sssssssssesseeeseesessesens 29%
The National Rifle Association, 0r NRA............oiiieeceeeeee e 25
NOE SUTE ..ttt ettt ettt es 46

Q64B. [SPLIT B] Who do you blame more for gun violence and mass shootings in the United States?

Total
THE GUNTODDY ..ottt 30%
Republicans in CONGIESS ..o 25

NOESUIE ..ottt ettt b et tea e st tens 45

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
65% 59% 35% 54% 61% 49% 63%
23 16 32 25 23 27 18
9 16 27 15 1 19 15
1 7 6 1 4 4 1
3 3 - 5 2 1 3
87 75 68 79 84 76 81
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
84% 59% 43% 76% 75% 59% 82%
7 19 18 11 14 13 9
8 22 39 13 10 28 10
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 13% 20% 14% 17% 14% 5%
13 8 23 15 16 17 20
18 23 21 22 16 20 24
56 41 27 38 42 42 47
6 15 9 11 8 8 4
21 21 43 29 33 30 25
74 64 48 60 58 62 71
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 30% 1% 45% 34% 25% 35%
33 22 18 31 29 24 26
23 48 71 24 37 51 39
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 27% 25% 32% 32% 27% 47%
40 24 9 40 36 21 26
25 49 66 29 32 52 27
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Q65. Who do you blame more for gun violence and mass shootings in the United States?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
White SUPremMaCISt GIOUPS ........c.ucvivivreieieeie ettt 32% 31% 26% 35% 38% 36% 30% 36%
RepUblCaNs i CONGIESS .......c.ovveiviiirieiersiie ettt 26 44 21 8 33 29 24 32
INOE SUME 1.ttt 41 24 53 57 28 35 45 32

Q66A. [SPLIT A] Who do you blame more for gun violence and mass shootings in the United States?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
White SUPremMaCISt GIOUPS ........c.cviviiieieieeie ettt 32% 33% 36% 31% 40% 27% 32% 32%
The National Rifle Association, Or NRA............coiiieeceeeee e 31 47 21 17 37 45 29 27
INOE SUME 1.ttt 36 20 44 52 22 29 39 41

Q66B. [SPLIT B] Who do you blame more for gun violence and mass shootings in the United States?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The National Rifle Association, or NRA.............coviieeeeeeee e 36% 51% 28% 23% 45% 41% 32% 58%
DONAI TIUMP ....cvoivriiciecieie ettt bbb 14 26 13 2 17 21 13 17
NOESUIE ...ttt ettt 49 23 59 75 38 38 55 24

B5X. Below is a list of policies some have proposed to combat gun violence and mass shootings in the United States. For each, please
indicate how effective you think each policy would be in reducing gun violence and mass shootings.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET
Very Some | Some Very DK EFFECTIVE  INEFFECTIVE
o [N SIZE = 1131] Requiring background checks on all gun sales ....... 53% 26 9 6 5 79% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 25 6 2 4 87% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 26 7 7 12 74% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 28 13 10 5 72% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 22 8 6 1 75% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 16 1 12 5 73% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 29 9 6 4 81% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 28 8 1 6 84% 10
o [N SIZE = 567 / SPLIT A] Banning assault weapons and high-
CAPACILY MAGAZINES ....cooovorcceivviiverrerenessssssss s 45% 19 7 21 7 65% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 22 4 7 5 84% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 20 13 16 17 54% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 16 10 37 6 46% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 20 8 8 13 1% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 33 10 15 5 70% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 17 7 24 6 63% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 21 9 9 15 67% 18
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B5X. Below is a list of policies some have proposed to combat gun violence and mass shootings in the United States. For each, please
indicate how effective you think each policy would be in reducing gun violence and mass shootings.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET

Very Some | Some Very DK EFFECTIVE  INEFFECTIVE

o [N SIZE = 567 / SPLIT A] Providing a path to hold irresponsible gun

dealers accountable in a court Of [aW .............cccccccrrrrrrrcccnniiicrinin] 44% 27 10 11 8 70% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 30 5 3 6 87% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 26 9 12 15 63% 21

Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 23 16 20 9 55% 36

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 22 6 3 14 7% 9

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 21 8 16 9 67% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 29 1 13 7 69% 24

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 17 1" - 12 78% 1

o [N SIZE = 1131] Creating a federal "red flag law", which would
allow family and law enforcement to remove guns from someone

acting violent or Unstable ... 41% 29 10 12 8 71% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 29 9 4 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 30 1" 11 15 63% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 29 10 20 9 60% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 24 10 6 14 70% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 24 8 11 6 75% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 30 10 13 7 69% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 42 10 1 8 81% 1
o [N SIZE = 567 / SPLIT A] Providing more funding for mental health
services, iNCluding in SCNOOIS..........ccccccrvvieverrressssiierreresssmeereessesn 41% 34 11 7 7 75% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 36 7 3 6 84% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 26 15 7 14 64% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 34 14 10 6 70% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 27 7 5 13 75% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 32 12 5 8 76% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 36 1 8 6 75% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 35 15 - 13 72% 15
o [N SIZE = 1131] Passing the Violence Against Women Act, which

would prevent physically abusive ex-boyfriends and stalkers with
previous convictions from accessiNg GUNS ..........ccocccovveerrrrrrrrrrrssn] 40% 30 12 10 9 70% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 33 9 3 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 24 12 10 15 63% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 29 14 17 10 59% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 22 1 9 13 67% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 30 12 7 9 72% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 31 12 11 8 69% 23

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 37 15 1 1 73% 16
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B5X. Below is a list of policies some have proposed to combat gun violence and mass shootings in the United States. For each, please
indicate how effective you think each policy would be in reducing gun violence and mass shootings.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET

Very Some | Some Very DK EFFECTIVE  INEFFECTIVE

o [N SIZE = 1131] Requiring buyers of "ghost guns" -- do-it-yourself
kits or makeshift weapons that lack serial numbers -- to pass a

background CheCK ... 39% 27 12 11 11 67% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 30 8 6 9 7% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 25 7 13 16 64% 20

Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 25 17 16 1" 56% 32

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 24 9 11 14 66% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 19 19 8 10 63% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 29 1" 11 10 67% 23

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 29 9 9 1" 1% 18

o [N SIZE = 1131] Requiring mandatory gun safety training for gun

OWINIBTS ...ttt sttt e e 39% 33 11 11 7 1% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 35 1" 4 5 79% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 24 14 10 12 63% 25

Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 32 1" 18 7 65% 28

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 32 1" 7 1" 1% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 24 13 13 6 68% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 37% 34 1" 12 6 1% 23

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 27 14 4 10 73% 18

o [N SIZE = 564 / SPLIT B] Reinstating the ban on assault weapons

and high capacity magazines that lapsed in 2004 ............................ 38% 24 12 15 10 62% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 26 8 5 10 7% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 12 1 21 18 49% 32

Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 26 17 25 8 50% 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 34 7 9 17 67% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 22 18 7 12 63% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 37% 23 13 19 9 60% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 23 12 5 12 1% 17

o [N SIZE = 1131] Raising the minimum age to purchase a gun from

18H0 21 ] 33% 33 14 14 7 65% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 37 1" 5 7 7% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 30 13 19 14 55% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 28 16 23 6 55% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 30 14 8 1" 66% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 31 13 14 7 67% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 33 14 16 6 64% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 39 15 7 8 70% 22
o [N SIZE = 564 / SPLIT B] Ending the special liability protection for
gun manufacturers which prevents them from being held
responsible in a court of law when their guns are used illegally....| 26% 22 12 25 15 48% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 26 12 9 15 65% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 17 15 28 20 38% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 19 1" 40 15 33% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 29 1" 15 15 59% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 23 9 16 17 57% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 21 1 29 15 45% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 31 27 8 13 52% 35



Global Strategy Group 35112B June Navigator #2 Page 27/38

Q78X. [N SIZE = 1131] As you may know, a bipartisan group of Senators have passed new stronger gun laws, which would expand
background checks for gun purchases by 18 to 21 year olds, increase funding for school safety and mental health resources, and help
states create "red flag" laws. Do you support or oppose this proposal?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt 50% 64% 39% 37% 51% 57% 48% 56%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt 31 26 26 37 31 25 32 29
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ceuveiriieiciceeie ettt 7 3 10 9 3 5 7 6
Strongly oppose 7 1 10 12 3 5 8 1
NOE SUPE ...t 6 5 15 5 12 7 5 7
SUPPORT (NET) 80% 90 65 74 82 83 80 85
OPPOSE (NET).....vueiiririeireisiiessssissssesese s ssssssssss s ssessesssssssssssssssesssens 13 4 21 21 6 11 15 7

Q79. Below is a list of words and phrases some have used to describe a Republican who opposes the bipartisan gun control legislation,
including expanding background checks. Which TWO best describe your concerns about a Republican who opposes the bipartisan gun
control legislation, including expanding background checks?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
DANGEIOUS ...ttt ettt 34% 48% 33% 19% 39% 38% 33% 36%
Out of touch.. 27 31 34 19 23 24 27 29
EXtreme ....ccoevevvieveisennes 16 21 14 11 22 22 13 22
Yes-men to Trump 15 22 13 9 25 13 14 17
Backwards.... 15 20 15 9 20 14 14 16
Radical........cccoevivereeriniiinnes 12 16 11 9 16 13 12 10
Ultra-conservative 1" 10 8 14 12 8 12 17
Y 9 12 7 6 14 9 7 13
NONE OF tESE ...t 30 10 32 52 14 29 34 20

[JANUARY 6 SECTION]
The following questions are about the events of January 6th, when Trump supporters broke into the United States Capitol building...
Q80. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard since January 6th, 2021 about the Trump supporters who broke into the U.S.

Capitol building on January 6th...Do you support or oppose the actions of the Trump supporters who broke into the Capitol building on
January 6th?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOTt ......cooeereceeriercieeneeseeecieene 8% 11% 11% 8% 6% 5% 12% 10% 16% 7% %
Somewhat support 9 11 11 11 7 6 12 1 9 9 7
Somewhat oppose 12 12 11 14 5 12 20 7 13 12 16
Strongly oppose 62 59 58 59 78 59 44 64 52 63 65
NOE SUFE ..ot 10 6 9 8 5 18 13 10 10 9 5
SUPPORT (NET)....ceveerceerrermemneineesneseeeeeens 17% 22 22 19 13 11 24 20 25 16 14
OPPOSE (NET)....cotvierceerinermemseineesneseseeeens 73 71 69 73 83 7 64 70 65 75 81
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Q81. Below is a list of words and phrases that have been used to describe a Republican who supports the actions of the Trump
supporters who broke into the U.S. Capitol on January 6th. Which TWO best describe your concerns about a Republican who supports

the actions of the Trump supporters who broke into the U.S. Capitol on January 6th?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
DANGEIOUS ...ttt sttt 42% 57% 42% 25% 47% 42% 41% 45%
EXITEIME .ottt 27 26 28 29 26 26 28 24
Yes-men to Trump 26 35 24 17 32 27 24 36
Radical.......ccoereerinirinine. 26 27 24 25 22 22 28 20
MAGA........... 14 16 9 12 15 18 12 22
Out of touch .. 9 9 13 9 1 16 8 12
Backwards..........cccocvurinnene. 9 1" 11 5 13 10 8 9
Ultra-conservative 5 4 7 6 6 6 5 7
NONE OF thESE ..ottt 21 7 21 36 13 16 24 13

Qs82. As you may know, there is currently an investigation by the U.S. House of Representatives into what happened on January 6th at

the Capitol and the events leading up to it. Do you support or oppose this investigation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13  Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOTt .....euevveercereereereieeeieeeseeseeeens 46% 49% 48% 45% 74% 37% 19% 62% 48% 43% 54%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........c.cuivereiiereieieeie e 16 15 18 22 13 19 19 13 15 17 19
Somewhat oppose 10 9 11 9 4 10 17 7 10 11 7
Strongly oppose .........cc.u.... 19 19 14 16 3 19 35 6 14 22 1
NOE SUME .ot 9 7 8 9 6 15 9 12 12 7 9
SUPPORT (NET)..eeereererneeneereereereereessesneeneeeens 63% 64 66 66 87 56 39 75 64 60 73
OPPOSE (NET).....oveereereereereeeereennerneeneeseeseeeens 29 28 26 25 7 28 52 14 24 33 18

Qs83. As you may know, the next phase of the investigation by the U.S. House of Representatives into what happened on January 6th at
the Capitol and the events leading up to it are public hearings which will present the results from the investigation. How much have you

seen, read, or heard about these hearings?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
28% 33% 15% 17% 25% 25% 24% 22%
35 34 32 37 33 30 36 35
23 20 25 26 23 23 24 19
14 12 29 20 19 22 16 24
63 67 46 54 59 55 60 57

Qs4. Do you support or oppose the public hearings by the House committee investigating the January 6th attack on the United States

Capitol?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOIT ..ot 41% 44% 66% 30% 17% 53% 45% 38% 47%
Somewhat support 20 18 19 19 21 19 17 21 20
Somewhat oppose 1 10 4 9 18 6 11 1 12
Strongly Oppose .......cvevrenee 18 18 2 21 35 6 13 22 1
NOESUMB ...ttt 10 10 8 21 9 16 14 8 1
SUPPORT (NET) ..ottt sssssnes 61% 62 85 49 38 72 62 59 66
OPPOSE (NET) ..ottt ssss s 29 28 7 29 53 12 24 33 23
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Qs85. Do you trust the investigation led by the House committee into what happened on January 6th at the Capitol?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TIUSE @10t 26% 2% 45% 16% 8% 33% 28% 2%  22%
Trust SOMEWNAL ........c.ivierie s 26 25 34 21 19 33 23 25 39
DO NOLHFUSE MUCK ..o 15 13 9 17 20 12 16 15 12
Do nottrust at all ..o 24 25 4 25 44 9 20 28 14
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vvvvreriiereierereessee s 10 10 8 21 9 14 14 8 13
TRUST (NET) ..ottt 52% 52 78 37 27 66 51 49 62
DO NOT TRUST (NET)....coeieiimemneeerneemeireesnerssesssesessesssesessesssenes 38 38 13 42 64 20 35 43 26

Qs6. Do you support or oppose the Department of Justice filing criminal charges against Donald Trump for his involvement with the

attack on the Capitol on January 6th?

Total
SErONGIY SUPPOM ... 42%
SOMEWhALt SUPPOIL .......ovvvcvieicieeie et 11
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvveiicviriieteees ettt 10
SErONGIY OPPOSE ..ooveieveieiieie ettt 27
NOE SUPE ... 10
SUPPORT (NET)...coeeeeeereerrereiserneeneeseeseeeeseessesessssssessesseessssesesssssenes 53%
OPPOSE (NET)....oveeeeeeeeereisrereessesnessseneeseeseesesssssessssssssssssssesssssessns 37

Qs87. Who do you agree with more?

Total
Those who say the House Committee investigating the January 6th
attack is doing important work: we need to uncover the truth of what
happened that day to make sure it never happens again. .................. 54%
Those who say the House Committee investigating the January 6th
attack is too focused on the past: we need to focus on the future
and the issues facing our country today...........ccevvereerrereereenrereineennes 34
NOE SUPE ... 12

Qs8s. Which of the following is closest to your own view?

Trump Republicans' efforts to contest the 2020 election, including the January
6th attack, were an attempt to claim and hold power and overturn the will of the

Trump Republicans' efforts to contest the 2020 election, including the January
6th attack, were based on legitimate evidence of fraud, illegal voting and false
TESUILS. 1.vvirttet ettt bbbttt
NOESUIE ..t

Jun-13
43%
12

9
29
8

54
37

Jun-13

52%

37
11

Total

50%

33
17

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
74% 36% 10% 59% 44% 38% 55%
12 11 9 15 17 9 9
5 8 17 8 7 1 7
3 24 54 7 19 33 13
6 22 10 1 12 8 16
86 47 19 74 62 48 64
8 31 71 15 26 44 20
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
79% 47% 21% 66% 55% 51% 62%
12 28 59 19 27 38 26
8 24 14 15 19 1 13
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
73% 49% 26% 60% 47% 48% 63%
16 22 54 23 32 36 20

1" 29 20

18 21 16 17
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Q89. Which of the following is closest to your own view?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Trump Republicans who contested the 2020 election, and voted to reject the
legally certified electoral votes after the January 6th attack, knew that Biden
had won the election, but saw the opportunity to attempt to claim and hold
power and overturn the will of the people. ..........ccccveveveveeeeceee e, 45% 70% 39% 20% 59% 44% 43% 59%
Trump Republicans who contested the 2020 election, and voted to reject the
legally certified electoral votes after the January 6th attack, believed that there
was legitimate evidence of fraud, illegal voting and false results that would have
changed the outcome of the election. ..o 38 17 31 63 19 31 44 22
INOE SUMB 1.ttt sttt 17 13 30 17 22 26 14 20

Q90. As you may know, after the January 6th attack, some Republican members of Congress voted against certifying the results of the

2020 election. Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
Republican members of Congress who voted against certifying the results of
the 2020 election knew there was no election fraud. .........cccccovveeninirninicin. 47% 1% 41% 22% 59% 42% 45% 56%
Republican members of Congress who voted against certifying the results of
the 2020 election based their decision on legitimate claims of election fraud. ..... 34 15 25 59 22 35 38 19
INOE SUME 1.ttt sttt 19 14 34 19 19 23 17 26

B6. Below are a number of statements about Republican officials in Congress and across the country. For each statement, please

indicate how concerned you are by the ongoing actions of Republican officials today.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
¢ Republican officials planned, promoted, and paid for the attacks
on January 6th, which was a criminal conspiracy to try and
overturn the will of the voters and they will try to do it again in
the future for election results they don't like. ..o ] 41% 18 10 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 18 5 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 19 1" 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 17 15 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 26 8 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 19 12 10
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 16 10 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 23 1 8
¢ The events of January 6th were not just about one violent day,
but are part of an ongoing effort by Republicans to undermine
the legitimacy of free and fair elections so they can overturn
results they don't like in future elections..........ccccccoooeeeeeeeeececscscscciien] 40% 19 10 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 20 5 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 19 9 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 19 16 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 22 8 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 19 16 10
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 19 10 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 25 10 15

Not
sure

13

24
17
12

13
1"

1"

21
13
12

1"
10

NET
NOT
CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN

G G
58% 29
86% 8
51% 26
30% 53
75% 13
65% 22
54% 33
70% 19
60% 29
87% 7
55% 24
31% 56
75% 13
64% 27
56% 33
65% 25
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B6. Below are a number of statements about Republican officials in Congress and across the country. For each statement, please
indicate how concerned you are by the ongoing actions of Republican officials today.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat | Not | CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Some | that all sure G G
¢ Republican officials and candidates have not been held
accountable for what happened on January 6th and now they
are running specifically with the intent to overturn the outcomes
of free and fair €leCHONS. ... 40% 18 11 20 13 57% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 20 4 2 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 18 12 13 25 50% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 17 41 15 27% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 23 8 5 13 74% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 27 10 9 12 69% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 15 1 24 13 52% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 24 1" 12 10 67% 23
* Republican officials across the country continue to embrace lies
about the 2020 election as they look toward future elections,
including the Republican candidate for governor of Pennsylvania
this year, who led efforts to overturn the results in the state, and
Texas Republicans' party platform which rejects the legitimacy
Of the 2020 IECHON. ... 39% 19 12 18 13 58% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 19 6 2 8 84% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 19 10 11 27 52% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 18 18 36 15 31% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 24 8 6 12 73% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 17 17 9 13 61% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 17 12 21 13 54% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 29 6 13 13 68% 19
¢ The lesson many Republican officials took from January 6
where they were unable to overturn the results is to try to
change the rules in state legislatures to make it easier for them
to be able to do S0 in the fUtUre. ... 37% 22 11 18 13 58% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 23 6 2 7 85% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 24 9 13 25 53% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 20 18 36 16 30% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 26 1 5 13 70% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 25 9 12 14 64% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 20 12 21 12 55% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 25 9 15 14 62% 24
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HLQ96A. [SPLIT A] Please read the text below, and as you go through, use the green highlighter to indicate which parts you find most
important.

Trump and MAGA Republicans are waging an ongoing
campaignto override our elections -« take away
ourfreedom tovote, e engaged » - criminal
Conspiracy overturn the results 2020 election,
planned, promoted =n< paid for te violent attack
country on January planning to do it again.

America, voters determine the outcome of our elections.

MAGA Republicans focused on what gets them
power and keeps them, overturn elections
put

themselves in power regardless outcome election

override the will of the people.

HLQ96B. [SPLIT B] Please read the text below, and as you go through, use the green highlighter to indicate which parts you find most
concerning.

Trump and MAGA Republicans a= waging an ongoing
campaigntooverride our elections -« takeaway
ourfreedom tovote. = engaged = criminal
conspiracy «overturn e results 2020 election,

planned, promoted and paid for the violent attack on
our country on January planningtodoit
again.

MAGA Republicans
focused on what gets them power and keeps it for them,

overturn elections candidates
bidding. put themselvesin
power regardless outcome of an election and Qverride

the will of the people.
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Jun-13 May-22 May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion...........cowreereereireeerreerissinsiseenes 45% 43% 45% 48% 47% 41% 45% 40% 42% 48% 37%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ...t 39 42 40 41 49 37 28 38 31 39 46
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)......... 32 33 33 36 31 39 32 39 41 30 35
Online NeWS WEbSItES..........ovrerivririreiriririininas 31 30 32 33 32 28 30 27 28 31 38
FOX NEWS ... 29 31 30 32 16 24 44 27 26 30 20
CNN et 28 28 26 28 42 21 16 40 26 26 37
Your local NEWSPAPET ........c.cvreveerrieneereinerneinns 22 20 21 24 24 23 20 21 19 23 22
MSNB ..o 19 19 17 17 26 13 13 24 19 18 19
RAGIO ..o 18 16 21 18 17 17 20 16 13 20 16
National Newspapers.........cocoveevveneeneereininnes 14 15 14 14 19 14 8 14 14 14 14
OthET ... 6 4 5 5 2 7 10 1 4 7 5
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
© FOX News Channel.............coerevveeeecccicesseeneeeeeeeeseveeoeniss) 9% 10 14 9 14 37 7
Jun-13 2022 10% 13 14 8 13 36 6
May-22 2022 11% 13 14 9 14 33 6
May-9 2022 9% 13 15 10 13 35 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 10 7 15 47 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 10 1" 10 20 33 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 13 20 10 1 27 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 1 14 9 13 35 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 17 15 9 13 25 8
Latest Data by Race White 9% 10 14 9 14 39 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 7 19 1 16 36 7
O NN Lo 7% 11 15 10 15 33 8
Jun-13 2022 8% 12 14 12 15 34 6
May-22 2022 8% 11 15 12 16 32 7
May-9 2022 7% 10 14 10 17 35 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 16 21 12 14 17 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 13 1" 18 35 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 10 8 14 51 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 18 21 10 7 23 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 17 15 9 15 25 9
Latest Data by Race White 6% 10 14 10 15 38 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 12 17 16 24 12 12
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
O MSNBC ..o 7% 9 12 9 16 39 9
Jun-13 2022 6% 8 13 10 17 37 8
May-22 2022 6% 8 15 11 15 37 9
May-9 2022 6% 6 11 11 17 42 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 12 17 12 16 22 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 6 8 19 43 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 9 5 14 57 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 1" 19 1 10 24 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 14 13 8 17 29 8
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 1" 8 16 45 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 6 12 13 19 23 18
o One America News Network....................vvvvvvvvvvvevvrnrerrrerererenen 3% 5 6 4 9 51 22
Jun-13 2022 4% 4 6 4 10 49 23
May-22 2022 4% 6 10 6 9 42 23
May-9 2022 2% 5 4 4 8 53 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 6 5 9 51 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 2 4 2 1 51 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 6 4 9 50 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 7 1" 6 10 45 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 8 8 6 10 37 20
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 5 4 8 54 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 4 2 3 14 46 29
@ NBWSIMAX ... eeeeere e sees e eeeseeeeeeeeed 3% 5 7 4 11 51 19
Jun-13 2022 3% 6 9 5 10 48 19
May-22 2022 5% 5 8 5 9 44 23
May-9 2022 2% 5 6 4 9 53 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 5 2 10 55 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 5 4 10 51 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 9 7 13 46 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 10 4 8 49 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 1" 8 5 7 44 19
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 7 5 12 52 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 3 3 1 14 50 27

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Jun-13 May-22 May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Several imes @ day ........cveveveerveniniineninnes 30% 29% 31% 33% 32% 34% 27% 43% 39% 27% 25%
ONCE @ 0AY .vovveererereieiecire e 14 14 15 13 15 12 15 12 16 14 18
A few times a Week .......ccoveveeieienieccnn 15 16 15 13 15 12 14 12 15 15 23
A few times a month.........ccveveeieniniesennnens 6 5 5 4 5 5 7 5 9 5 6
RAFEIY oot 13 12 11 14 15 10 11 13 9 14 9
NBVET ...ttt 21 22 20 22 16 23 25 12 9 24 18
DONTKNOW ..o 1 1 2 1 2 5 * 3 3 1 1

DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .o 18%
30-44 oot 25
B5-BA ..o 15
BE-B4 ..ot 17
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REGION. What state do you live in?

REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY]

D100. Are you:

DRACE. Derived Race

D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?

Please select all that apply.

NOMhEASE ..o s 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN e 38
WESE ... 22
New England ..o 5%
Middle AHANEC .......cvvereieceeeecccee s 13
East North Central...........ccoooeeveeieeceeccceeeeeees 16
West North Central............ccvvveeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeen 7
SOUth AHANEC ... 21
East South Central ..........ccccoeevvieiccceecece e 6
West South Central ............c.cccveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 11
MOUNLAIN ...t 7
PACI{IC ....vcveveeeececeeeeeeeeecc e 15
AMAN e 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiiiececeeeee ettt es s aeaeens 52
(0T TR *
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccoceeeeeevevieeeeeeeseeeenes 13%
White/Caucasian ............ccccevirereriierenieesecere e 70
Hispanic/Lating ..........c.ocueveeivrieiereereee s 10
Asian/Asian AMENiCaAN .........ccveevveiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 4
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........coveeeeeecceeceee s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 1
Middle Eastern/North Affican ........cccoeeeevvevevreeeersieneennns *
(13T T 1
REF ettt s *
MEXICO oottt ns 49%
PUBMO RICO.....oveeeeecccccee e 20
Cuba 7

3

2

1

2

4
BECUAAON ...ttt *
El SAIVAAOr ...ttt 1
GUALBMAIA ......ceeeveveeee e 1
HONAUIS ...ttt 3
NICArAGUA ...t -
Panama .......cooeieceee s 2
Paraguay ... -
PEIU ..ttt 2
SPAIN 1o 13
UTUGUAY ..o -
VENBZUEIA.......coceeeieeeieccctece e *
Other COUNMIY ..ot 1
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 2
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D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many
different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or your
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in
many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VOTE2020. [IF ELIGIBLE] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote
for Joe Biden or Donald Trump?

D902. [IF ELIGIBLE] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in
recent years, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

Page 36/38
The Caribbean.........ccovniereeis 12%
ATTICA e 48
Central AMEMICA........cvreieeicereeereee et 8
SOULh AMEIICA ... 7
Another region of the world ... 6
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE ... 26
ChiING .o 33%
I8 s 16
PhilipPINES ..o 14
VIBINAM <o 8
KOTBA ... 10
JAPAN ... 16
Pacific iSIands ..o 8
OFNBT e 12
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... -
Did not complete high sChool ...........ccoevvviininicirine, 2%
Graduated high SChool ..........ccccocviveiveiicieece e 23
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccceu..... 4
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvvervirvenne 26
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 12

JOB BIdBN......cviciceie e 50%
Donald TrUMP ... 46
Another candidate .........cccoovvreevieesrrceeee s 4
Donald TrUMP ... 48%
Hillary ClINtON .....ovoeccece e 44
Another candidate ..........ccovveevieesiceee s 8
Always voted for DEMOCTats............owrvereereereernernereceneenees 24%
Mostly voted for DEmOCrats...........cccrwereereereereeeernerneeneens 15
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS ..ot 9

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 12
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ...t 9
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocveerrerernieneeneennen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccooureererrenenieneenns 17
R T 111 TR 10%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoenerinrcninenne 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO ot 82

G (=13 Y 18%
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WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ....................... 40%
last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 27
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 15
None 0f these ... 18
D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun? YOS, 100 oo 20%
Yes, someone in my household does ............ccceverieenee 10
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............ 5
NO . 65
YES (NET) oot 35%
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;gzsoygn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
ilv i 2 ;000 - 349,990 oo
annual family income before taxes $50.000 - $50.000 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .....coomrreeeeeeieee e 11
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o 11
$100,000 - $149,999 ... 11
$150,000 - $199,999 ... 3
$200,000 @NA BDOVE........veeveeereeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeseeereeesees 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ... 37%
Not married but living with partner..........c.cccceovvevvrvennne 10
Never married and not living with partner...........c.cc.co...... 6
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........ccoocevevveveveieree e 27
Divorced or separated..........coevverrireensssnesnnineenns 13
WIAOWEA......c.oceecie e 6
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY s 26%
SUDUIDAN @rA.......vvveeeerrerere e 45
SMAllTOWN .o 10
RUFAI @rea.......oveeecre s 19
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DETAL.....ooocorrrrn 15%
as: Somewhat IDeral...........cocvvrrereirrinirirenenerereeeeeeneens 16
' MOTEILE .....vooveeercrei s 34
Somewhat CONSEIVAtiVe .........ccrererreercereereereereereeneeneens 20
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cvueueereeeceriee e 16
LIBERAL (NET) ...oovereeriereeieeesnseiesessseessssesesessssseenns 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....covireerrienrerneeesnseesesesesessneenns 35
IDEOLABELS. Would you use any of the following terms to describe Biden Democrat...........ccoceivininininine 25%
2 i Trump Republican ..........ocvneinencnecniccienes 25
yourself? You may select as many as you like. .
ProgressiVe. ..ot 15
Never Trump Republican ..........c..ooevevnivcnencneniens 10
SOCIANIST ... 5

None of these describe me ..........ccccevvvvvvicecveercene, 32
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RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 46%
CathOliC.....cvcveecveicre e 20
JEWISN ... 3
MUSHIM oo *
None/Atheist/AGNOSEIC ..........cuevereeerieerese s 24
OFhBT et 7
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-time........ 38%
Employed part-time 12
Not employed, but looking for Work .............ccceeevvenieen. 10
REHIEA ... 25
SHUAENE ..o 2
HOMEMAKET .....cocveieieees e 8
OtNBT bbb 4
EMPLOYSELF. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor? Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 26%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 74
KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
L TN
D110X. [IF HAVE CHILDREN UNDER 18] Please indicate if you have children in LBJnder 5 yf;ars old P ig%
; . etween the ages of Sand 11......ccevevevvvnvnnrnn
any Of the f0||0WIng age groups Between the ages Of 12 and 17 ....................................... 41
AQES 17 aNA UP cvvvveiereeesece et 12
EVANGELICAL. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical YBS s 42%
Christian? NO %
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend e 23%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, AW BMES 8 MONMN . 10
IV or never? About once amMonth .......cevvvcevicesce s 5
rarely, : A few tiMES @ YEAI ... s 13
RATEIY ..o 20



